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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
75A 002 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:26 PM
SB 169-PUBLIC HEARING
008 Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)
031 Brian Henson, Department of Public Safety Standards and
Training (EXHIBIT B)
064 Sen. Walker
066 Chair Burdick
067 Henson
077 Chair Burdick
088 Sen. Walker
092 Chair Burdick
096 Henson
113 Chair Burdick
116 Sen. Kruse
119 Chair Burdick

SB 169-WORK SESSION
75A MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 169-1
amendments dated 02/28/07.
VOTE: 5-0-0
Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.




SB 292-WORK SESSION

139
172
174
178

186

SB 445-WORK SESSION
200
213
218
229

75A 229

246
257

SB 298-WORK SESSION
263

287
296
305

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 169 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.

Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT C, D, E)

Sen. Walker

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Prozanski moves to ADOPT SB 292-4
amendments dated 03/02/07.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Beyer

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Prozanski moves SB 292 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Beyer

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor.

Sen. Walker

Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT F)

Sen. Walker

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Prozanski moves to ADOPT SB 445-1
amendments dated 03/09/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Prozanski moves SB 445 to the floor with a
DO

PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the
committee on

Ways and Means.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Sen. Prozanski moves -1 into 445 and Pro. Moves refer as
amended to Pres. Office recommendation to Ways and Means
with a Do Pass 5-0-0

Sen. Walker

Sen. Prozanski

Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT G)
Sen. Walker

Stanford

Sen. Walker



309
324
326
333
343
352
358
374
391
396

SB 554-WORK SESSION
T6A 012
025

Sen. Prozanski

Chair Burdick

Sen. Kruse

Sen. Prozanski

Sen. Kruse

Chair Burdick

Sen. Walker

Sen. Kruse

Chair Burdick

Sen. Walker

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 298-1
amendments dated 02/05/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 298 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 4-1-0
AYE: 4 - Beyer, Prozanski, Walker, Burdick
NAY: 1 - Kruse

Chair: the motion CARRIES.
SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT H)
Chair Burdick

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

SB 263-WORK SESSION

T6A 029
037
039

045
055

SB 264-WORK SESSION

072
079
097

Margaret Noel (EXHIBIT I)

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT J)
Chair Burdick
Sen. Walker

Bob Joondeph, Oregon Advocacy Center

Chair Burdick

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 263-2
amendments dated 03/21/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 263 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT K)
Bob Joondeph, Oregon Advocacy Center
Chair Burdick



SB 265-WORK SESSION
107
113
119
139
141

76A

HB 2121A-WORK SESSION
167
183
186

200
206
215
218

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 264-2
amendments dated 03/13/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 264 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT L)

Sen. Walker

Bob Joondeph, Oregon Advocacy Center

Chair Burdick

Joondeph

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 265-2
amendments dated 03/21/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 265 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT M)

Chair Burdick

Sen. Beyer

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT HB 2121-A3
amendments dated 03/16/07.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2121A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.

Chair Burdick

Sen. Beyer

Sen. Walker

Chair Burdick

Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:10 PM

A. SB 169, Written Testimony, Brian Henson, 4 pp

B. SB 169, -1 amendment, Staff, 1 p
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SB 292, -1 amendment, Staff, 1 p

SB 292, -2 amendment, Staff, 1 p

SB 292, -4 amendment, Staff, 1 p

SB 445, -1 amendment, Staff, 1 p

SB 298, -1 amendment, Staff, 1 p

SB 554, -1 amendment, Staff, 1p

SB 554, Written Testimony, Margaret Noel, 1 p
SB 263, -2 amendment, Staff, 1 p

SB 264, -2 amendment, Staff, 1 p

SB 265, -2 amendment, Staff, 1 p

HB 2121, -A3 amendment, Staff 2 pp



