SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

March 21, 2007 Hearing Room 343 1:00 PM Tapes 75 - 76

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair
	Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
	Sen. Jeff Kruse
	Sen. Floyd Prozanski
	Sen. Vicki Walker
STAFF PRESENT:	Darian Stanford, Counsel
Bi	ill Taylor, Counsel
	Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant
MEASURES OR ISSUES HE	ARD: SB 169-Public Hearing and Work Session
	SB 292-Work Session
	SB 445-Work Session
	SB 298-Work Session
	SB 554-Work Session
	SB 263-Work Session
	SB 264-Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

SB 265-Work Session HB 2121A-Work Session

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
75A	002	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:26 PM
SB 169-PUBLI	IC HEARING	
	008	Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT A)
	031	Brian Henson, Department of Public Safety Standards and
		Training (EXHIBIT B)
	064	Sen. Walker
	066	Chair Burdick
	067	Henson
	077	Chair Burdick
	088	Sen. Walker
	092	Chair Burdick
	096	Henson
	113	Chair Burdick
	116	Sen. Kruse
	119	Chair Burdick
<u>SB 169-WORF</u>	K SESSION	
75A		MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 169-1
		amendments dated 02/28/07.
		VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

		MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 169 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
		VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. WALKER will lead discussion on the floor.
SB 292-WORK SI	ESSION	
<u>50 2)2- 11 OKK 51</u>	139	Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT C, D, E)
	172	Sen. Walker
	174	Chair Burdick
	178	MOTION: Sen. Prozanski moves to ADOPT SB 292-4 amendments dated 03/02/07.
		VOTE: 4-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Beyer
		Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		MOTION: Sen. Prozanski moves SB 292 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
		VOTE: 4-0-1
		EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. Beyer
		Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	186	SEN. BURDICK will lead discussion on the floor. Sen. Walker
	180	Sell. Walker
<u>SB 445-WORK SI</u>	ESSION	
	200	Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT F)
	213	Sen. Walker
	218	Chair Burdick
	229	MOTION: Sen. Prozanski moves to ADOPT SB 445-1 amendments dated 03/09/07.
		VOTE: 5-0-0 Chain bearing as chiestian declarge the motion CADDIED
		Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		MOTION: Sen. Prozanski moves SB 445 to the floor with a DO
		PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on
		Ways and Means.
		VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
75A	229	Sen. Prozanski moves -1 into 445 and Pro. Moves refer as
		amended to Pres. Office recommendation to Ways and Means
		with a Do Pass 5-0-0
	246	Sen. Walker
	257	Sen. Prozanski
SB 298-WORK SI	ESSION	
	263	Darian Stanford, Counsel (EXHIBIT G)
	287	Sen. Walker
	296	Stanford
	305	Sen. Walker

309	Sen. Prozanski
324	Chair Burdick
326	Sen. Kruse
333	Sen. Prozanski
343	Sen. Kruse
352	Chair Burdick
358	Sen. Walker
374	Sen. Kruse
391	Chair Burdick
396	Sen. Walker
	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 298-1
	amendments dated 02/05/07.
	VOTE: 5-0-0
	Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 298 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	VOTE: 4-1-0
	AYE: 4 - Beyer, Prozanski, Walker, Burdick
	NAY: 1 - Kruse
	Chair: the motion CARRIES.
	SEN. PROZANSKI will lead discussion on the floor.
SESSION	

SB 554-WORK SESSION 012

/	6A

025

Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT H) Chair Burdick

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony: Margaret Noel (EXHIBIT I)

<u>SB 263-WC</u>	ORK SESSION	
76A	029	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT J)
	037	Chair Burdick
	039	Sen. Walker
	045	Bob Joondeph, Oregon Advocacy Center
	055	Chair Burdick
		MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 263-2 amendments dated 03/21/07.
		VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 263 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation. VOTE: 5-0-0
		Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.
<u>SB 264-WC</u>	DRK SESSION	
	072	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT K)
	079	Bob Joondeph, Oregon Advocacy Center
	097	Chair Burdick

	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 264-2
	amendments dated 03/13/07.
	VOTE: 5-0-0
	Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 264 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation. VOTE: 5-0-0
	Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.
SB 265-WORK SESSION	
<u>107</u>	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT L)
113	Sen. Walker
119	Bob Joondeph, Oregon Advocacy Center
139	Chair Burdick
141	Joondeph
	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT SB 265-2 amendments dated 03/21/07.
	VOTE: 5-0-0
	Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves SB 265 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
76A	VOTE: 5-0-0
	Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.
HB 2121A-WORK SESSION	
167	Bill Taylor, Counsel (EXHIBIT M)
183	Chair Burdick
186	Sen. Beyer
	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves to ADOPT HB 2121-A3 amendments dated 03/16/07.
	VOTE: 5-0-0
	Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves HB 2121A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	VOTE: 5-0-0
	Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED. SEN. KRUSE will lead discussion on the floor.
200	Chair Burdick
206	Sen. Beyer
215	Sen. Walker
218	Chair Burdick
-	Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:10 PM

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 169, Written Testimony, Brian Henson, 4 pp
 B. SB 169, -1 amendment, Staff, 1 p

- C. SB 292, -1 amendment, Staff, 1 p
- D. SB 292, -2 amendment, Staff, 1 p
- E. SB 292, -4 amendment, Staff, 1 p
- F. SB 445, -1 amendment, Staff, 1 p
- G. SB 298, -1 amendment, Staff, 1 p
- H. SB 554, -1 amendment, Staff, 1p
- I. SB 554, Written Testimony, Margaret Noel, 1 p
- J. SB 263, -2 amendment, Staff, 1 p
- K. SB 264, -2 amendment, Staff, 1 p
- L. SB 265, -2 amendment, Staff, 1 p
- M. HB 2121, -A3 amendment, Staff 2 pp